

File reference	W18FOI644
Key words	Accident and Emergency Department – Shifts, Agency Cover
Date of release	02/04/2019
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Can you please provide me with the following information for the past three financial years and the current financial year to date (broken down by year):

- 1. The number of occasions where a doctor shift in your accident and emergency departments was left unfilled**

The Trust does not record the information.

The Trust explores a range of options to ensure appropriate standards of service delivery. The Trust will flex across departments as well as deploy temporary staff to ensure the continuation of a quality, safe service for patients dependant on actual demands.

- 2. The number of complaints made by doctors at your accident and emergency departments due to having to fill rota shift absences. Please provide a copy of the text of each complaint.**

No complaints recorded and therefore no data

- 3. The number of occasions that rota shift gaps in your accident and emergency departments have been filled by agency workers. Please state the cost of this to your trust in each of these years.**

Department Name	Grade	Date	Total Spend	FTE Roles	Total Number of FTE Doctors
Emergency Medicine	Consultant	Dec-18	£3,259.50	26.5	3
Emergency Medicine	Consultant	Nov-18	£17,281.50	140.5	15
Emergency Medicine	Consultant	Oct-18	£20,940.75	170.25	20
Emergency Medicine	Consultant	Sep-18	£13,222.50	107.5	12
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Apr-17	£3,298	48.5	5
Emergency	ST 1&2	Apr-18	£12,121	178.25	19

Medicine					
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Dec-18	£1,579.50	39	4
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Jul-17	£4,420	68	8
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Jul-18	£646.00	9.5	1
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Jun-17	£2,332.50	40.5	5
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Jun-18	£13,600	200	21
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Mar-17	£1,156.00	17	2
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	May-17	£472.50	10.5	1
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	May-18	£12,563	184.75	18
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Nov-18	£10,140.76	217.5	24
Emergency Medicine	ST 1&2	Oct-18	£1,417.50	35	4
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Apr-18	£12,521.36	136	18
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Aug-18	£13,100	131	17
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Dec-18	£8,800	88	12
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Jul-18	£9,250	92.5	13
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Jun-18	£10,550	105.5	12
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Mar-18	£11,301.70	126.5	17
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	May-18	£11,971.94	131.5	18
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Nov-18	£900	9	2
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Oct-18	£7,500	75	9
Emergency Medicine	ST 3+	Sep-18	£9,862.50	101.5	11

- 4. The number of occasions that rota shift gaps in your accident and emergency departments have been filled by staff working additional shifts. Please state the cost of this to your trust in each of these years.**

Staff will volunteer for additional shifts on an ad-hoc basis, dependant on last minute gaps or increased demands across each discipline.

Attachments included: No